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LAL-1219

21.7~24.5GHz {igng Ok 2% Low Noise Amplifier
— B S B RZHElectrical Specifications—

L Frequency Range: 21.7 - 24.5GHz
25Gain: 34dB

1 35 7 3H ¥ Gain Flatness: /

5 75 Z 4 Noise Figure: 2.0dB
Py gp Output Py gp: 21dBm
N Input VSWR: 1.2:1

it B3 H Output VSWR: 1.5:1
EL¥i W B B DC Supply Voltage: +12V
B B H IR DC Supply Current: 160mA
T./Ei ¥ Operation Temperature: -40~+85C
17 iR FF Storage Temperature: -50~+105C
— M AR S H Mechanical Specification—

MyNER: #Input Interface: SMA-F
iy ERE#EOutput Interface: SMA-F
JU~}Size(excluding connectors): /
HEWeight: /

IN ouT
9.00 9.00
6 6 [0.355] [0.355]
1
26.00 ? +
8.00 [1.024] 8.00
[0.315 30.00 [0.315
[1.182]

REVISION HISTORY
ZONE REV DESCRIPTION E.C.0.NO DATE APPROVED
ENGINEERING RELEASE
=f|enD ©
——|+12V
92.00 80.00 @

(3.625] [3.152]

4-¢3.20
[0.126]

THRU

Including Heat sink

20.00
[0.788]

30.00

[1.182]

15.00
[0.591]

27.00
[1.064]

TOLERANCES ARE:
DECIMALS  ANGLES

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE MILLIMETER
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HOLE DIAMETER TOLERANCES 3% (ma o

HOLE DIAM Ay — 25 Gain 34dB, 7 &% NF 2.0dB

32170 635 +10/-.03

6.36T0 12.70 +.15/-03 SIzE CAGE NO DWG NO. REV
12.71T019.05 +20/-.03 CHK A3 !
19.06 TO 25.40 +.25/-.03
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